CHAPTER 105.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND TWEN-TY-ONE (121), OF TITLE TWO (2), OF CHAPTER THIRTY-FOUR (34), OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one hundred and twenty-one (121), of title two (2), of chapter thirty-four (34), of the General Statutes of the State of Minnesota be, and the same is hereby, amended to read as follows, viz:

Sec. 121. The amount of capital stock of every such corporation shall be fixed and limited by the stockholders in their articles of association, and shall be divided into shares of not less than fifty (50) and not more than one hundred (\$100) dollars each, but every such corporation may increase its capital stock and the number of shares therein at any meeting of the stockholders specially named for that purpose.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved, March 3, 1883.

CHAPTER 106

AN ACT TO REPEAL SECTIONS TWELVE (12) AND NINE-TEEN (19) OF CHAPTER ELEVEN (11) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE (1873).

[Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesotal]

SECTION 1. That sections twelve (12) and nineteen (19) of chapter eleven (11) of the General Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three (1873) be, and the same are hereby, repealed.

SEC. 2. That this act take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1883.

Capital stock to be fixed by stockholders. 189

Relating to corporations.